Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo

County Clerk-Recorder Main Office: (805) 781-5080

Atascadero: (805) 461-6041

www.slovote.com

Receipt: 20-25615

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	FISH AND	\$2,456.75
	WILDLIFE FILING	
#Page	\$	117
Document	40-	07102020-076
į	#	
Document	SAN LUIS OBIS	PO COUNTY
info	: DEPARTMENT OF PLA	ANNING AND
		BUILDING
Filing Typ	e	ND
Total		\$2,456.75
Tender (O	n Account)	\$2,456.75
Account#	CTY	
Account Nam	e JE except TX & DSS	

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

7/10/20 8:28 AM scurrens San Luis Obispo

\$26,606.75 1002125251

Balance

Comment

		RECEIPT NUM 40-071020	
OFF INSTRUMENTO ON RESIDENCE THE OR BRIDE ALEXAND		STATE CLEAR 20200403	NINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 308
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL ehughes@co.slo.ca.us		DATE 07/10/2020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO			DOCUMENT NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE FINLEY MINOR USE PERMIT; DRC2018-00016			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME BRETT FINLEY/TEMPLETON PATIENT	PROJECT APPLICANT EM/ diamondfmgt@gmail.c		PHONE NUMBER (805) 975-2853
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 630 EL POMAR DRIVE	CITY TEMPLETON	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 93465
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State /	Agency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	\$2 directly to CDFW \$1	3,343.25 \$ 2,406.75 \$ 1,136.50 \$	\$2,406.75
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$	\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$2,456.75
	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAMED IN COURT OF THE PRINTED NAMED IN COURT OF T		

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Tommy Gong San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

40-07102020-076

07/10/2020 FISH Pages: 117 Fee: \$ 2456.75

By scurrens, Deputy





NOTICE

Each project applicant shall remit to the county clerk the environmental filing fee before or at the time of filing a Notice of Determination (Pub. Resources Code, § 21152; Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subdivision (d); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5). Without the appropriate fee, statutory or categorical exemption, or a valid No Effect Determination issued by the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW), the Notice of Determination is not operative, vested, or final, and shall not be accepted by the county clerk.

COUNTY DOCUMENTARY HANDLING FEE

The county clerk may charge a documentary handling fee of fifty dollars (\$50) per filing in addition to the environmental filing fee (Fish & G. Code, § 711.4, subd. (e); Cat. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 753.5, subd. (g)(1)). A county board of supervisors shall have the authority to increase or decrease the fee or charge, that is otherwise authorized to be levied by another provision of law, in the amount reasonably necessary to recover the cost of providing any product or service or the cost of enforcing any regulation for which the fee or charge is levied (Gov. Code, § 54985, subd. (a)).

COLLECTION PROCEDURES FOR COUNTY GOVERNMENTS

Fiilna	Notice	of Date	rmination	(NOD)

	Determination signed by CDFW. An additional fee is required for each separate environmental document. An addendum is not considered a separate environmental document. Checks should be made payable to the county.)
	na i de la companya d
	Attach copy of cash receipt and, if applicable, previously issued cash receipt, to NOD.
	Mall filling fees for CRP document to CDFW prior to filling the NOD or equivalent final approval (Cal. Code Regs. Tit. 14, § 753.5 (b)(5)). The
	CRP should request receipt from CDFW to show proof of payment for filling the NOD or equivalent approval. Please mail payment to addres
	below made attention to the Cash Receipts Unit of the Accounting Services Branch.
lf th	ne project applicant presents a No Effect Determination signed by CDFW, also:
	Attach No Effect Determination to NOD (no environmental filing fee is due).

Filing Notice of Exemption (NOE) (Statutorily or categorically exempt project (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, §§ 15260-15285, 15300-15333))

☐ Collect environmental filling fee or copy of previously issued cash receipt. (Do not collect fee if project applicant presents a No Effect

☐ Issue cash receipt to project applicant.

Attach copy of cash receipt to NOE (no environmental filing fee is due).

Within 30 days after the end of each month in which the environmental filling fees are collected, each county shall summarize and record the amount collected on the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31) and remit the amount collected to the State Treasurer. Identify the remittance on Form No. CA25 as "Environmental Document Filing Fees" per Fish and Game Code section 711.4.

The county clerk shall mail the following documents to CDFW on a monthly basis:

- ✓ A photocopy of the monthly State of California Form No. CA25 (TC31)
- ✓ CDFW/ASB copies of all cash receipts (including all voided receipts)
- ✓ A copy of all CDFW No Effect Determinations filed in lieu of fee payment
- ✓ A copy of all NODs filed with the county during the preceding month.

A list of the name, address and telephone number of all project applicants for which an NOD has been filed. If this information is contained on the cash receipt filed with CDFW under California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 753.5, subdivision (e)(6), no additional information is required.

DOCUMENT RETENTION

The county shall retain two copies of the cash receipt (for lead agency and county clerk) and a copy of all documents described above for at least 12 months.

RECEIPT NUMBER

- # The first two digits automatically populate by making the appropriate selection in the County/State Agency of Filing drop down menu.
- # The next eight digits automatically populate when a date is entered.
- # The last three digits correspond with the sequential order of issuance for each calendar year. For example, the first receipt number issued on January 1 should end in 001. If a county issued 252 receipts for the year ending on December 31, the last receipt number should end in 252. CDFW recommends that counties and state agencies 1) save a local copy of this form, and 2) track receipt numbers on a spreadsheet tabbed by month to ensure accuracy.

DO NOT COMBINE THE ENVIRONMENTAL FEES WITH THE STATE SHARE OF FISH AND WILDLIFE FEES.

Mail to:

California Department of Fish and Wildlife Accounting Services Branch P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, California 94244-2090

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT DOPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753,58 (Rev. 12012018)



Negative Declaration & Notice Of Determination

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND BUILDING 976 OSOS STREET + ROOM 200 + SAN LUIS OBISPO + CALIFORNIA 93408 + (805) 781-5600

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION NO. ED Number 19-265

PROJECT/ENTITLEMENT: Finley Minor Use Permit; DRC2018-00016

APPLICANT NAME:

Brett Finley/Templeton Patient Cooperative

Email:

diamondfmgt@gmail.com

ADDRESS:

630 El Pomar Drive, Templeton CA

CONTACT PERSON:

Brett Finley

Telephone: 805-975-2853

DATE: April 23, 2020

PROPOSED USES/INTENT: A request by Brett Finley/Templeton Patient Cooperative for a Minor Use Permit (DRC2018-00016) for the phased establishment of 3 acres of outdoor cannabis cultivation, 21,600 square feet (sf) of indoor mixed-light cannabis cultivation, and ancillary cannabis processing activities on a 97-acre parcel. A 2,208-sf building would be constructed and used for a security office, processing of cannabis grown on-site, and pesticide and fertilizer storage. Indoor (mixed-light) cultivation would occur within five proposed 4,320-sf greenhouses. The project would result in approximately 4.16 acres of site disturbance including 415 cubic yards of cut and 415 cubic yards of fill to be balanced on-site.

LOCATION: The project site is located within the Agriculture land use designation at 630 EI Pomar Road, approximately 0.3 mile west of the community of Templeton in the El Pomar-Estrella subarea of the North County Planning Area. Supervisorial District 5.

LEAD AGENCY:

County of San Luis Obispo Dept of Planning & Building

976 Osos Street, Rm. 200

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408-2040 Website: http://www.sloplanning.org

Jul 15 2020

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE REVIEW: YES

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

OTHER POTENTIAL PERMITTING AGENCIES: California Department of Food and Agriculture -CalCannabis, California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Regional Water Quality Control Board, California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

NO

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Additional information pertaining to this Environmental Determination may be obtained by contacting the above Lead Agency address or (805)781-5600.

COUNTY "REQUEST FOR REVIEW" PERIOD ENDS AT4:30 p.m. (2 wks from above DATE)

30-DAY PUBLIC REVIEW PERIOD begins at the time of public notification

Notice of Determi	<u>nation</u>	State Clearingh	ouse No. <u>2020040308</u>
Responsible Agency	e San Luis Obispo County Planning approved/denied the above descregarding the above described p	cribed project on <u>Ju</u>	
pursuant to the provision	s of CEQA. Mitigation measures an	d monitoring were m	aration was prepared for this project ade a condition of approval of the t. Findings were made pursuant to the
_	Negative Declaration with comm Public at the 'Lead Agency' addr	•	s and record of project approval is
9	Eric Hughes, (ehughes@c	o.slo.ca.us)	County of San Luis Obispo

•